Enterprise Stackable
Switch Delivers Premium
Capabilities and Ultimate
Flexibility
The Brocade® ICX® 7450 Switch delivers
the performance, flexibility, and scalability
required for enterprise Gigabit Ethernet
(GbE) access deployment. It offers

Vibration		  IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
Brocade ICX 7450 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Switch Bundles
ICX7450-24-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/
stacking, 1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow
ICX7450-24P-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+
uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow
ICX7450-48-E 48-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/
stacking, 1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow
ICX7450-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+
uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow
ICX7450-48P-STK-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power
supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow (stack member with no uplink module)
ICX7450-48F-E 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+
uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow
Bare Switches
ICX7450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans,
and modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies,
fans, and modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-48 48-port 1 GbE switch with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans,
and modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies,
fans, and modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-48F 48-port 1 GbE switch SFP with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies,
fans, and modules need to be ordered separately.
Port Modules
ICX7400-4X1GF Brocade ICX 7450 4-port 100 Mbps/1 GbE SFP module
ICX7400-4X10GF Brocade ICX 7450 4-port 1/10 GbE SFP/SFP+ module (for stacking or uplinks)
ICX7400-4X10GC Brocade ICX 7450 4-port 1/10 GbE 10GBASE-T copper module
ICX7400-1X40GQ Brocade ICX 7450 1-port 40 GbE QSFP+ module (for stacking or uplink)
12
Power Supplies and Fans
RPS15-E Brocade ICX 7450/6610 non-PoE 250 W AC power supply with front-to-back airflow
RPS15-I Brocade ICX 7450/6610 non-PoE 250 W AC power supply with back-to-front airflow